
Notice of General Election May 3, 2025 
 

 
NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTIONS 

(AVISO DE ELECCION GENERAL) 
 

To the Registered Voters of the City of Leander, Texas:  
(A los votantes registrados de la Ciudad de Leander, Texas:) 
 
Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., on May 3, 2025 
for voting in the following elections:  
Notifiquese, por la presente, que las casillas electorales citadas abajo se abrirán desde las 7:00 a.m. hasta las 7:00 
p.m. el 3 de mayo de 2025 para votar en las siguientes elecciones: 
 
General Election:  To elect Council Member Place 1, Council Member Place 3, and Council Member Place 5 from 
the city at large.   
Elección General:  Para elegir Miembro del Concejal, el Lugar 1, un Miembro del Concejal, el Lugar 3, y el 
Miembro del Concejall, el Lugar 5 de la ciudad en general. 
 
 
LOCATION(S) OF POLLING PLACES 
(DIRECCION(ES) DE LAS CASILLAS ELECTORALES POR DISTRICTO ) 
Registered voters of the jurisdictions participating in the May 3, 2025 Election may vote at any location listed 
below.  7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
Los votantes registrados en las juridicciones participantes en la elección del 3 de mayo del 2025, podrán votar en 
cualquiera de los lugares de votación listados abajo.   7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
 
Williamson County Election Day Polling Vote Centers Locations (Subject to Change)  
Ubicaciones de los centros de votación del dia la elección del condado de Williamson (sujeto a cambios) 
Austin: Spicewood Springs Library, Periodical Reading Room 101, 8637 Spicewood Springs Road 
Austin: Kelly Reeves Athletic Complex, Conference Room 101, 10211 W Parmer Lane 
Bartlett: Bartlett City Hall, Town Hall, 140 W. Clark Street 
Cedar Park: ACC Cypress Creek, Room 1102, 1555 Cypress Creek Road 
Cedar Park: Lakeline Oaks, Conference Room, 1000 Old Mill Road 
Cedar Park: Staybridge Suites Cedar Park, Boardroom, 1110 Arrow Point Drive 
Cedar Park: Cedar Park Recreation Center, San Gabriel Room, 1435 Main Street 
Cedar Park: Treasure of the Hills Senior Center, TV Room, 408 Ridgewood Drive 
Georgetown: Georgetown Annex, HR 108, 100 Wilco Way, HR 108 
Georgetown: Georgetown City Hall, Community Room, 808 Martin Luther King, Jr. Street 
Georgetown: Georgetown ISD Technology Bldg., Conference Room, 603 Lakeway Drive 
Georgetown: The Oaks Community Center – Sun City, 301 Del Webb Boulevard 
Granger: Granger City Hall, Lobby, 214 E. Davilla Street 
Hutto: Hutto City Hall, Council Chambers, 500 W. Live Oak Street 
Leander: Leander Public Library Annex, 1011 S. Bagdad Road 
Leander: Park at Crystal Falls Apartments, Phase 2 Clubhouse, 7860 183A Toll Road 
Leander: Pat Bryson Municipal Hall, Council Chambers, 201 N. Brushy Street 
Leander: Larkspur Elementary School, Gymnasium, 424 Rusk Bluff Avenue 
Liberty Hill: Liberty Hill ISD Gym Annex, Gym, 301 Forest Street 
Liberty Hill: Santa Rita Ranch-Ranch House, Great Room, 175 Elizabeth Park Boulevard  
Round Rock: Allen R. Baca Senior Center, Bldg. 2, Meeting Room 3, 301 W. Bagdad Avenue 
Round Rock: Williamson County Jester Annex, Anderson & Harrell Room, 1801 E Old Settlers Blvd  
Round Rock: Round Rock Presbyterian Church, Fellowship Hall, 4010 Sam Bass Road 
Taylor: Taylor City Hall, Auditorium, 400 Porter Street 
Taylor: Taylor ISD Event Center, Event Center, 3101 N. Main Street 
Thrall: St. John Lutheran Church, Education Center, 409 S. Main Street 
 
Travis County Election Day Polling Vote Centers Locations (Subject to Change) 
Ubicaciones de los centros de votación del dia the la elección del condado de Travis (sujeto a cambios) 
Austin: Connally High School, Large Gym Foyer, 13212 N. Lamar Boulevard 
Austin: Randalls Flagship West Lake Hills, Café, 3300 Bee Caves Road 
Austin: Laura Bush Community Library, Commons, 9411 Bee Caves Road 
Austin: Lake Travis ISD Educational Development Center, Sage Room, 607 Ranch Road 620 North 
Austin: Lake Travis ISD Transportation Center, Training Room, 16101 State Highway 71, Building A 
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Austin: Lost Creek Limited District, Board Room, 1305 Quaker Ridge Drive 
Austin: Riverbend Center, QUAD$ABCD, 4214 N. Capital of Texas Highway 
Austin: Travis County Clerk, Early Voting Room, 5501 Airport Boulevard 
Austin: Our Savior Lutheran Church, Narthex, 1513 E. Yager Lane 
Bee Cave: Bee Cave City Hall, Community Room A, 4000 Gallereia Parkway 
Cedar Park: Christ Episcopal, Outreach Center, 3520 W. Whitestone Boulevard 
Cedar Park: Deer Creek Elementary School, Multi-Purpose Room, 2420 Zeppelin Drive 
Creedmoor: Creedmoor Community Center, Meeting Room, 12511 FM 1625 
Elgin: ACC Elgin, Multi-Purpose Room 1143, 1501 US 290 
Lago Vista: Lago Vista High School, Multi-purpose Room, 5185 Lohman Ford Road 
Leander: Whitestone Elementary School, Multi-Purpose Room, 2000 Crystal Falls Parkway 
Pflugerville: PfISD Rock Gym, Gym, 702 W. Pecan Street 
Pflugerville: Murchison Elementary School, Cafeteria, 2215 Kelly Lane 
Pflugerville: Bible Baptist Church of Pflugerville, Auditorium, 14400 Immanuel Road 
Round Rock: All Nations Church, Family Room, 16804 Radholme Court 
Spicewood: Briarcliff POA Community Center, Community Room, 22801 Briarcliff Drive 
 
WILLIAMSON COUNTY EARLY VOTING by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday at: 
CONDADO DE WILLIAMSON VOTACIÓN ANTICIPADA en persona se llevará a cabo todos los días de la semana 
en: 
Dates and Times for Full-Time Locations: 
Fechas y horarios para localidades de tiempo completo 
 
Monday, April 22 through Saturday, April 26   lunes 22 de abril al sábado 26 de abril 
   8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.          8:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. 
NO Sunday Voting       Domingo NO habrá votación 
Monday, April 28 and Tuesday, April 29       lunes 28 de abril y martes 29 de abril 
   7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.          7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
 
LEANDER MAIN EARLY VOTING POLLING LOCATION 
(UBICACION PRINCIPAL DE VOTACIÓN ANTICIPADA DE LEANDER) 
Leander Public Library Annex, 1011 S. Bagdad Road 
 
Williamson County Early Voting Polling Vote Centers Locations (Subject to Change) 
Ubicaciones de los centros de votación de votación anticipada del condado de Williamson (sujeto a cambios) 
Austin: Spicewood Springs Library, Periodical Reading Room, 8637, Spicewood Springs Road 
Bartlett: Bartlett City Hall, Council Chambers, 140 W. Clark Street 
Cedar Park: Lakeline Oaks, Conference Room, 1000 Old Mill Road 
Cedar Park: Staybridge Suites Cedar Park, Boardroom, 1110 Arrow Point Drive 
Cedar Park: Cedar Park Recreation Center, San Gabriel Room, 1435 Main Street 
Georgetown: Georgetown City Hall, Community Room, 808 Martin Luther King, Jr. Street 
Georgetown: Georgetown ISD Technology Bldg., Conference Room, 603 Lakeway Drive 
Georgetown: The Oaks Community Center – Sun City, 301 Del Webb Boulevard 
Hutto: Hutto City Hall, Council Chambers, 500 W. Live Oak Street 
Leander: Leander Public Library Annex, 1011 S. Bagdad Road 
Leander: Park at Crystal Falls Apartments, Phase 2 Clubhouse, 7860 183A Toll Road 
Liberty Hill: Liberty Hill ISD Gym Annex, Gym, 301 Forest Street 
Round Rock: Allen R. Baca Senior Center, Building 2 Room 3, 301 W Bagdad Avenue 
Round Rock: Williamson County Jester Annex, Anderson & Harrell Room, 1801 E Old Settlers Boulevard  
Taylor: Taylor City Hall, Auditorium, 400 Porter Street 

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to: 
(Las solicitudes para boletas que se votarán en ausencia por correo deberán enviarse a:)  

Williamson County Elections Administrator  
Bridget Escobedo 
Williamson County Elections Department  
By mail: 
(Por correo) 
   PO Box 209  
   Georgetown, TX 78627 
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Physical address: 
(Direccion fisica) 
   Williamson County Inner Loop Annex 
   Elections Department 
   301 SE Inner Loop Ste 104 
   Georgetown, TX 78626 
Telephone Number (el número de teléfono): (512) 943-1630 
Email (el correo electrónico):  bbm@wilco.org 
Website (el sitio web):  https://www.wilcotx.gov/elections 
  
Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on April 22, 2025.   

Las solicitudes para boletas que se votarán en ausencia por correo deberán recibirse para el fin de las horas de 
negocio el 22 de abril, 2025   

Federal Post Card Applications (FPCAs) must be received no later than the close of business on April 22, 2025.  

Las solicitudes de tarjetas postales federales (FPCA, por sus siglas en inglés) deben recibirse antes del cierre de 
operaciones el 22 de abril de 2025. 

TRAVIS COUNTY EARLY VOTING by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday at: 
CONDADO DE TRAVIS VOTACIÓN ANTICIPADA en persona se llevará a cabo todos los días de la semana en: 
Dates and Times for Full-Time Locations: 
Fechas y horarios para localidades de tiempo completo 
 
Monday, April 22 through Saturday, April 26   lunes 22 de abril al sábado 26 de abril 
   7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.          7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
Sunday, April 27       domingo 27 de abril 
   Noon – 6:00 p.m.          Noon – 6:00 p.m. 
Monday, April 28 and Tuesday, April 29       lunes 28 de abril y martes 29 de abril 
   7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.          7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
 
 
LEANDER MAIN EARLY VOTING POLLING LOCATION 
(UBICACIÓN PRINCIPAL DE VOTACIÓN ANTICIPADA DE LEANDER) 
Christ Episcopal, 3520 W. Whitestone Boulevard 
 
Travis County Early Voting Polling Vote Centers Locations (Subject to Change) 
Ubicaciones de los centros de votación de votación anticipada del condado de Travis (sujeto a cambios) 
Austin: Lake Travis ISD Educational Development Center, Sage Room, 607 Ranch Road 620 North 
Austin: Riverbend Centre, QUAD4ABCD, 4214 N. Capital of Texas Highway 
Austin: Randall’s Flagship West Lake Hills, Café, 3300 Bee Caves Road 
Austin: Travis County Clerk, Early Voting Room, 5501 Airport Boulevard 
Bee Cave: Bee Cave City Hall, Community Room A, 4000 Galleria Parkway 
Cedar Park: Christ Episcopal Church, Outreach Center, 3520 W. Whitestone Boulevard 
Elgin: ACC Elgin, Multi-Purpose Room 1143, 1501 US-290 
Lakeway: Lakeway Activity Center, Room F, 105 Cross Creek 
Pflugerville: PfISD Rock Gym, Gym, 702 West Pecan Street 

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to: 
(Las solicitudes para boletas que se votarán en ausencia por correo deberán enviarse a:)  

Travis County Elections Administrator   
Dyana Limon-Mercado, County Clerk 
Travis County Early Voting Clerk  
By mail: 
(Por correro) 
  PO Box 149325  
  Austin, TX 78714-9325  
By Contract Carriers/Fedex: 

mailto:bbm@wilco.org
https://www.wilcotx.gov/elections
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(Por transportista contratado o Fedex) 
   Elections Division 
   Travis County Clerk 
   5501 Airport Boulevard 
   Austin, Texas 78751 
Telephone (el número de teléfono): (512) 238-VOTE 
Email (el correo electronico):  elections@traviscountytx.gov 
Website (el sitio web):  votetravis.com 
 
Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on April 22, 2025.  

Las solicitudes para boletas que se votarán en ausencia por correo deberán recibirse para el fin de las horas de 
negocio el 22 de abril de 2025.   

Federal Post Card Applications (FPCAs) must be received no later than the close of business on April 22, 2025.  
 
Las solicitudes de tarjetas postales federales (FPCA, por sus siglas en inglés) deben recibirse antes del cierre de 
operaciones el 22 de abril de 2025. 
 
Issued this the 3 day of April, 2025      
(Emitada este dia 3 de abril de 2025) 

 
        
      Christine DeLisle 
      Mayor (Alcalde) 

City of Leander Website (el sitio web de la cuidad de 
Leander):  https://www.leandertx.gov/  

mailto:elections@traviscountytx.gov
https://www.leandertx.gov/

